e This space record	Fee: \$92.00
urpose This space reser in Recording e 34	ved for use by g Office
(1)(c)	
	ORS 205.234(1)(a)
Name(s)	ORS 205.234(1)(b)
CABANA SERIES V TRUST	
Name(s)	ORS 205.234(1)(b)
KNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING	ANY RIGHT, TITLE,
5. Send tax statements to: SN Servicing 223 5 th Street Eureka, CA 95501	ORS 205.234(1)(e)
\$	
	Name(s) Name(s) CABANA SERIES V TRUST Name(s) VON HELMS; RUNNING Y RA KNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING ERTY COMMONLY KNOWN A 601 5. Send tax statements to: SN Servicing 23 5 th Street Eureka, CA 95501 7. The amount of the monetary of by the lien, order, or warrant:

		1	
1			
2			
3			
4	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF T	HE STATE OF OREGON	
5	FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH		
6	U.S. BANK TRUST NA, AS TRUSTEE OF	Case No.: 23CV10449	
7	CABANA SERIES V TRUST, Plaintiff,	WITHDRAWAL OF LIS PENDENS	
8	vs.		
9	JAMES W. MOORE; DOE BROWNFIELD VON HELMS; RUNNING Y RANCH RESORT		
10	OWNERS ASSOC.; AND ALL OTHER		
11	UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN OR INTEREST IN THE		
12	REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS LOT 846 COOPERS HAWK ROAD,		
13	KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601,		
14	Defendants.		
15	NOTICE IS HEDEDN CIVEN that alog	COLLE DANK TOUST NA AS TOUSTEF	
16	an a the Matine of Dendenay of Action ("Lis		
17	D 1 10 months is a first sum for 2022 001801 in the Official Records of the Klamath		
18	Country December 20 Offices on March 16, 2023		
19	The above-referenced L is Pendens affected that certain real property situated in City of		
20	Salem County of Marion State of Oregon commonly known as Lot 846 Coopers Hawk Road.		
21 22	Klamath Falls, OR 97601, with a legal description		
22			
23 24	///		
24 25			
23 26			
20	///		
28			
	WITHDRAWAL OF LIS PENDENS -1-	ZBSLaw. LLP	

1 2	LOT 846, RUNNING Y RESORT, PHASE 11, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.		
3			
4	DATED: November, 2024 ZBS Law, LLP		
5			
6	By: N.S.		
7	Amber L. Labrecque, OSB# 094593 Dirk Schouten, OSB# 115153		
8	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the Attorneys for Plaintiff		
9	document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
10			
11	State of Oregon County of Clackamas }		
12	Subscribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) before me, on this 7^{TH} day of November, 2024, by		
13	Dirk Schouter, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.		
14	P I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
15	Notary Public, State of Oregon		
16	County of <u>Clackamas</u> Commissioned Name of Notary Public <u>Amber L. Labracque</u> Personally known <u></u> or produced identification		
17	Personally known or produced identification		
18			
19	OFFICIAL STAMP		
20	AMBER LEIGH LABRECQUE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1040536		
21	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 11, 2027		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	WITHDRAWAL OF LIS PENDENS -2- ZBS Law, LLP 5 Centerpointe Dr. Suite 400		

.

I